
 
KITSAP COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 

 MARCH 19, 2026 
 PROTECTION ORDERS 1:30 PM 

 
 

Page 1 of 6 

 
1. 23-2-01546-18 RENEWAL 

CONT FROM 03/12/26 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 HOLMGREN, SUSAN ELAINE           
VS 
 STOUDERMIRE, ELBERT KENNEDY     WILLIAMSON, AMANDA ANNE    
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 

 
2. 24-2-02086-18 PROTECTION ORDER 

 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 BRADLEY, DANIELLE           
VS 
 BRADLEY, MATTHEW ALLEN     MCGOWAN, MATTHEW WADE    
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 

 
3. 25-2-00388-18 RENEWAL 

 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 DUCHESNEAU, JOYCE LANETTE           
VS 
 PHAIR, JOSHUA DAVID         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 

 
4. 26-2-00363-18 PROTECTION ORDER 

 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 CRUZ PALACIOS, MEGAN MARIE           
VS 
 SIMPSON, TIMOTHY GERARD, JR         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 
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5. 26-2-00384-18 PROTECTION ORDER 

 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 HERNANDEZ, SAMANTHA L           
VS 
 HALEY, TIJUANA         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 

 
6. 26-2-00411-18 PROTECTION ORDER 

 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 SPRINGER, VIRGINIA ANN           
VS 
 GRANT, RICHARD ALLEN     SPAFFORD, NICOLE VICTORIA    
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 

 
7. 26-2-00475-18 SHOW CAUSE 

ORDER FOR PROTECTION 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 HARDY, KENDRA           
VS 
 HARDY, MARCELL ANDRE         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 

 
8. 26-2-00480-18 PROTECTION ORDER 

 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 WELLMAN, RICK JESSE           
VS 
 WELLMAN, AMBER ALENA     KELLY, TIMOTHY PATRICK    
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 
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9. 26-2-00508-18 PROTECTION ORDER 

 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 MARLEY, HAYLEY RAYNE           
VS 
 RODOCKER, JAY LEE         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 

 
10. 26-2-00510-18 SHOW CAUSE 

 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 BUSH, CHRISTOPHER DOUGLAS           
VS 
 MAPANAO, LISA MARIE         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 

 
11. 26-2-00511-18 PROTECTION ORDER 

 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 BAIRD, JULIE ANNA      RICHMOND, RONALD D.     
VS 
 WEAVER, JUNIPER RUTH         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 

 
12. 26-2-00513-18 PROTECTION ORDER 

 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 BUHER, JENNIFER JUANITA           
VS 
 FINLEY, CORENE ANNE         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 



 
KITSAP COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 

 MARCH 19, 2026 
 PROTECTION ORDERS 1:30 PM 

 
 

Page 4 of 6 

 
13. 26-2-00515-18 PROTECTION ORDER 

 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 PATE, KASEY LYNN           
VS 
 PURVIS, KERISSA FRANCIS         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 

 
14. 26-2-00521-18 PROTECTION ORDER 

 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 CORRY, CATHERINE ANN           
VS 
 CORRY, MATTHEW REAGAN         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 

 
15. 26-2-00533-18 SHOW CAUSE 

ORDER FOR PROTECTION 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 LEONARD, COLE WESTIN DENO           
VS 
 FITZGERALD, AMBER JO         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 

 
16. 26-2-00569-18 PROTECTION ORDER 

ORDER FOR PROTECTION; RTS POPD 3/13/26 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 WILLIAMS, PAULA B           
VS 
 WILLIAMS, SCOTT CHARLES         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 
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17. 26-2-00578-18 PROTECTION ORDER 

 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 MCLAUGHLIN, BRITTANY AMANDA           
VS 
 MCLAUGHLIN, DANIEL RHOADES         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 

 
18. 26-2-00579-18 PROTECTION ORDER 

 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 GALBRAITH, MATTHEW           
VS 
 KING, AMBER L         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 

 
19. 26-2-00582-18 PROTECTION ORDER 

 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 MCCURDY, MICHAEL           
VS 
 BLACHLY, LATISHIA ANNE         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 

 
20. 26-2-00584-18 PROTECTION ORDER 

 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 HUGHES, CELESTE      LUNDWALL, ANN M     
VS 
 DESTRADA, LOGAN         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 
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21. 26-2-00587-18 PROTECTION ORDER 

 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 DUSENBERY, KRISTEN M           
VS 
 BITTNER, TRENTON         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 

 
22. 26-2-00588-18 PROTECTION ORDER 

 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 MARK, DONNA           
VS 
 BITTNER, TRENTON         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 

 
23. 26-2-00666-18 ANTI-HARASSMENT 

ORDER FOR PROTECTION 
 
  
  

  
  
 

 BROOKS, JENNELL           
VS 
 BROOKS, PRYCE VERNON, III         
 
CPO CIVIL PROTECTION ORDER 

  

 


